PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 015476 Frame 0031. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventio AG 55 Seestrasse Hergiswil NW CH-6052 Switzerland.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claudio Meisser	06/08/2004
Georges Britschgi	06/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Komax AG
Street Address:	Industriesasse 6
City:	Dierikon
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10868617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248) 259 - 1439 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485933019

Email: fox@butzel.com, clemens@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens

Address Line 1: 100 Bloomfield Hills Pkwy., Suite 200

Address Line 2: **Butzel Long**

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J Clemens

Total Attachments: 1

source=2817_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015542 FRAME: 0279

500016856

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, CLAUDIO MEISSER, of Moosstrasse 14, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, and GEORGES BRITSCHGI, of Chlewigenstrasse 3, CH-6055 Alpnach Dorf, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KOMAX HOLDING AG, having offices at Industriestrasse 6, CH-6036 Dierikon, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an DEVICE FOR WETTING CABLE-ENDS described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said KOMAX HOLDING AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this	day o
, 2004.	
Claudo Messe	
Claudio Meisser, Moosstrasse 14,	
CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this	day of
June, 2004.	
\mathcal{O}	
Georges Fritschei	

Reorges Britschgi, Chlewigenstrasse 3, CH-6055 Alpnach Dorf, Switzerland

c:\cf\2003\16772.bby

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 015542 FRAME: 0280